
Statewide
Emma Overschmidt
emma@missourikidsfirst.org 
(573) 632-4600
Annie Wilson
annie@missourikidsfirst.org (573) 632-4600
Kelly Schultz
Kelly.Schultz@oca.mo.gov (573) 522-8686
Patrice Mugg
poc2mugg@gmail.com
Cherisse Thibaut
cherisse.thibaut@gmail.com (314) 368-0447

Adair
*Please see statewide

Andrew
Melissa Birdsell 
melissa@voicescac.org (816) 232-1744

Atchison
Melissa Birdsell
melissa@voicescac.org (816) 232-1744

Audrain
*Please see statewide

Barry
*Please see statewide

Barton
*Please see statewide

Bates
*Please see statewide

Benton
Amanda Johnson
ajohnson@childsafehouse.org 
(660) 829-3434


Bollinger
*Please see statewide

Boone
*Please see statewide

Buchanan
Melissa Birdsell
melissa@voicescac.org (816) 232-1744

Butler
Kristi Patterson
Kristi.Patterson@prosecutors.mo.gov

Caldwell
*Please see statewide

Callaway
*Please see statewide

Camden
Tara Brace
tbrace@kharbor.org

Cape Girardeau
*Please see statewide

Carroll
Amanda Johnson
ajohnson@childsafehouse.org 
(660) 829-3434

Carter
Kristi Patterson
Kristi.Patterson@prosecutors.mo.gov 

Cass
*Please see statewide


Cedar
Micki Lane
micki@childadvocacycenter.org
(417) 831-2327

Chariton
Amanda Johnson
ajohnson@childsafehouse.org 
(660) 829-3434

Christian
Micki Lane
micki@childadvocacycenter.org 
(417) 831-2327

Clark
Sissy Swift
eswift@cacnemo.org (636) 332-0899

Clay
Emilia Mense Caby
emense@synergyservices.org 816-505-4832

Clinton
Melissa Birdsell
melissa@voicescac.org (816) 232-1744

Cole
*Please see statewide

Cooper
*Please see statewide

Crawford
Jade Chapman
jchapman@pcrmc.com 

Dade
*Please see statewide



Dallas
Micki Lane
micki@childadvocacycenter.org
(417) 831-2327

Daviess
*Please see statewide

De Kalb
Melissa Birdsell
melissa@voicescac.org (816) 232-1744

Dent
Tara Brace
tbrace@kharbor.org 
Jade Chapman
jchapman@pcrmc.com 

Douglas
Micki Lane
micki@childadvocacycenter.org 
(417) 831-2327

Dunklin
*Please see statewide

Franklin
Jennifer Dodson-Weihl
jdodsonweihl@gmail.com; (314) 629-8017
Karen Loesch
kloesch@cacnemo.org

Gasconade
Jade Chapman
jchapman@pcrmc.com

[bookmark: _GoBack]Gentry
Melissa Birdsell
melissa@voicescac.org (816) 232-1744



Greene
Micki Lane
micki@childadvocacycenter.org 
(417) 831-2327

Grundy
*Please see statewide

Harrison
*Please see statewide

Henry
Amanda Johnson
ajohnson@childsafehouse.org 
(660) 829-3434

Hickory
Micki Lane
micki@childadvocacycenter.org 
(417) 831-2327
Tara Brace
tbrace@kharbor.org

Holt
Melissa Birdsell
melissa@voicescac.org (816) 232-1744

Howard
*Please see statewide

Howell
Micki Lane
micki@childadvocacycenter.org 
(417) 831-2327

Iron
*Please see statewide




Jackson
Emilia Mense Caby
emense@synergyservices.org 816-505-4832
Karrie Moore
kmoore@cpckc.org (816) 876-9247

Jasper
*Please see statewide

Jefferson
Stacey Stalnaker
Stacey.stalnaker@bjc.org (314) 454-6286
Jennifer Dodson-Weihl
jdodsonweihl@gmail.com (314) 629-8017

Johnson
Amanda Johnson
ajohnson@childsafehouse.org 
(660) 829-3434

Knox
Sissy Swift
eswift@cacnemo.org (636) 332-0899

Laclede
Tara Brace
tbrace@kharbor.org

Lafayette
Amanda Johnson
ajohnson@childsafehouse.org 
(660) 829-3434

Lawrence
*Please see statewide

Lewis
Sissy Swift
eswift@cacnemo.org (636) 332-0899



Lincoln
Sissy Swift
eswift@cacnemo.org (636) 332-0899
Nancy Rubin-Manwarrin
nrubin@maryville.edu (314) 608-3821
Karen Loesch
kloesch@cacnemo.org

Linn
Amanda Johnson
ajohnson@childsafehouse.org 
(660) 829-3434

Livingston
*Please see statewide

Macon
*Please see statewide

Madison
*Please see statewide

Maries
Tara Brace
tbrace@kharbor.org
Jade Chapman
jchapman@pcrmc.com

Marion
Sissy Swift
eswift@cacnemo.org (636) 332-0899

McDonald
*Please see statewide

Mercer
*Please see statewide

Miller
Tara Brace
tbrace@kharbor.org

Mississippi
*Please see statewide

Moniteau
Amanda Johnson
ajohnson@childsafehouse.org 
(660) 829-3434

Monroe
Sissy Swift
eswift@cacnemo.org (636) 332-0899

Montgomery
Sissy Swift
eswift@cacnemo.org (636) 332-0899

Morgan
Amanda Johnson
ajohnson@childsafehouse.org 
(660) 829-3434
Tara Brace
tbrace@kharbor.org

New Madrid
*Please see statewide

Newton
*Please see statewide

Nodaway
Melissa Birdsell
melissa@voicescac.org (816) 232-1744

Oregon
Micki Lane
micki@childadvocacycenter.org 
(417) 831-2327

Osage
*Please see statewide


Ozark
Micki Lane
micki@childadvocacycenter.org 
(417) 831-2327

Pemiscot
*Please see statewide

Perry
*Please see statewide

Pettis
Amanda Johnson
ajohnson@childsafehouse.org 
(660) 829-3434

Phelps
Jade Chapman
jchapman@pcrmc.com
Tara Brace
tbrace@kharbor.org

Pike
Sissy Swift
eswift@cacnemo.org (636) 332-0899

Platte
Emilia Mense Caby
emense@synergyservices.org 816-505-4832

Polk
Rebecca Briggs
rlbriggs@bolivarschools.org
Micki Lane
micki@childadvocacycenter.org 
(417) 831-2327

Pulaski
Tara Brace
tbrace@kharbor.org
Jade Chapman
jchapman@pcrmc.com

Putnam
*Please see statewide

Ralls
Sissy Swift
eswift@cacnemo.org (636) 332-0899

Randolph
*Please see statewide

Ray
Emilia Mense Caby
emense@synergyservices.org 816-505-4832

Reynolds
*Please see statewide

Ripley
Kristi Patterson
Kristi.Patterson@prosecutors.mo.gov

St. Charles
Stacey Stalnaker
Stacey.stalnaker@bjc.org (314) 454-6286
Sissy Swift
eswift@cacnemo.org (636) 332-0899
Jennifer Dodson-Weihl
jdodsonweihl@gmail.com (314) 629-8017
Nancy Rubin-Manwarrin
nrubin@maryville.edu (314) 608-3821
Karen Loesch
kloesch@cacnemo.org

St. Clair
*Please see statewide

Ste. Genevieve
*Please see statewide



St. Francois
*Please see statewide

St. Louis County
Stacey Stalnaker
Stacey.stalnaker@bjc.org (314) 454-6286
Jennifer Dodson-Weihl
jdodsonweihl@gmail.com (314) 629-8017
Nancy Rubin-Manwarrin
nrubin@maryville.edu (314) 608-3821

St. Louis City
Liz Bender
liz@tdunn.org (314) 282-9293
Jennifer Dodson-Weihl
jdodsonweihl@gmail.com (314) 629-8017
Nancy Rubin-Manwarrin
nrubin@maryville.edu (314) 608-3821

Saline
Amanda Johnson
ajohnson@childsafehouse.org 
(660) 829-3434

Schuyler
Sissy Swift
eswift@cacnemo.org (636) 332-0899

Scotland
Sissy Swift
eswift@cacnemo.org (636) 332-0899

Scott
*Please see statewide

Shannon
Micki Lane
micki@childadvocacycenter.org
(417) 831-2327

Shelby
Sissy Swift
eswift@cacnemo.org (636) 332-0899
Stoddard
Kristi Patterson
Kristi.Patterson@prosecutors.mo.gov

Stone
*Please see statewide

Sullivan
*Please see statewide

Taney
Kara Miller
kara.miller@lpha.mo.gov
(417) 334-4544 ext. 225
Micki Lane
micki@childadvocacycenter.org 
(417) 831-2327

Texas
Micki Lane
micki@childadvocacycenter.org 
(417) 831-2327
Tara Brace
tbrace@kharbor.org
Jade Chapman
jchapman@pcrmc.com

Vernon
*Please see statewide

Warren
Sissy Swift
eswift@cacnemo.org (636) 332-0899
Jennifer Dodson-Weihl
jdodsonweihl@gmail.com (314) 629-8017
Karen Loesch
kloesch@cacnemo.org

Washington
*Please see statewide



Wayne
*Please see statewide

Webster
Micki Lane
micki@childadvocacycenter.org 
(417) 831-2327

Worth
Melissa Birdsell
melissa@voicescac.org
(816) 232-1744

Wright
Micki Lane
micki@childadvocacycenter.org 
(417) 831-2327


